event, the repurchase period may be postponed, and the postponed period shall not

exceed the maximum period stipulated by the CSRC and the Shenzhen Stock Exchange,

and the company will disclose in a timely manner whether or not to postpone the

implementation of this situation.

(VII) Expected changes in shareholding structure of the Company after

repurchase

1. Based on the maximum repurchase amount of RMB500 million and the

maximum repurchase price of RMB19.9 per share, the number of shares to be

repurchased would be approximately 25,125,628 shares, accounting for

approximately 1.35% of the total outstanding share capital of the Company. The

Company will cancel the shares and the registered capital of the company will be

reduced accordingly. Therefore, the number of unrestricted tradable shares will

decrease by 25,125,628 shares. It is expected that the changes in the share structure of

the Company are as follows:

Nature of shares

Before the repurchase Upon completion of the repurchase

Number of

shares (share)

Percentage of

total share capital

Number of

shares (share)

Percentage of

total share capital

1. Tradable Shares with

restricted conditions
134,120,475 7.20% 134,120,475 7.30%

7

2. Unrestricted tradable

Shares
1,728,096,781 92.80% 1,702,971,153 92.70%

3. Total share capital 1,862,217,256 100.00% 1,837,091,628 100.00%

2. Based on the minimum repurchase amount of RMB300 million and the

maximum repurchase price of RMB19.9 per share, the number of shares to be

repurchased would be approximately 15,075,377 shares, accounting for approximately

0.81% of the total outstanding share capital of the Company. The Company will cancel

the shares and the registered capital of the company will be reduced accordingly.

Therefore, the number of unrestricted tradable shares will decrease by 15,075,377

shares. It is expected that the changes in the share structure of the Company are as

follows:

Nature of shares

Before the repurchase Upon completion of the repurchase

Number of

shares (share)

Percentage of

total share capital

Number of

shares (share)

Percentage of

total share capital

1. Tradable Shares with

restricted conditions
134,120,475 7.20% 134,120,475 7.26%

2. Unrestricted tradable

Shares
1,728,096,781 92.80% 1,713,021,404 92.74%

3. Total share capital 1,862,217,256 100.00% 1,847,141,879 100.00%

Note: The above changes are only based on the calculation of the upper and lower limits of the repurchase

amount and the upper limit of the repurchase price, without taking into account other factors. The specific number

of shares to be repurchased is subject to the actual number of shares to be repurchased upon the expiry of the

repurchase period or the completion of the Share Repurchase.

(VIII) Management's analysis of the impact of the Share Repurchase on the

Company's operation, finance, research and development, solvency, future

development and maintenance of listing status, etc., all Directors' commitments